Table 1 Characteristics of participants

Characteristics

Professional title/specialty

Specalized nurses

Registered nurses
Total

Sex
Femnale

Male
Total
Age
> 40 years
= 40 years
Total
Work experience
< 10 years
= 10 years
Total
Participation in risk management committees
Yies
Nao
Total
Location of primary healthcare centre
Urban

Rural

102
36
133

g

=
114
138

102
35

333
67.7

100

73.9
261
100

652

100

25.4

74.6
LoD

174
82,6

100

739
261




