Table 1 Characteristics of participants

Characteristics	n	%
Professional title/specialty		Î
Specialized nurses	46	33-3
Registered nurses	92	67.7
Total	138	100
Sex		
Female	102	73.9
Male	36	26.1
Total	138	100
Age		
> 40 years	90	65.2
≤ 40 years	48	34.8
Total	138	100
Work experience		
< 10 years	35	25.4
≥ 10 years	103	74.6
Total	138	100
Participation in risk management committees		
Yes	24	17.4
No	114	82.6
Total	138	100
Location of primary healthcare centre		
Urban	102	73.9
Rural	36	26.1